delivery address on multiple Bills of Lading, when the shipments combined onto one Bill of 
Lading, qualify under the provisions of this item.

ITEM 236 – LINEAR FOOT APPLICATION

A linear foot charge shall apply when a shipment, or combined portions thereof:
•	 Exceeds fourteen feet (14.0’) of the length of a trailer; or
•	 Exceeds one hundred twelve square feet (112.0 ft2) of the floor space of the trailer.

Charges shall be computed by applying the following rate per mile:

MILES PER MILE RATE (IN CENTS)
Less than 750 $0.195 per linear foot / $400 min

750 but less than 1200 $0.175 per linear foot / $800 min

1200 but less than 1800 $0.145 per linear foot / $1200 min